# BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

(Hydraulic Engineer's Department)

110kV Substation Bhandup Complex

Dy.H.E./B.C./24/ 16/ODN/ Dated 03.07.2024 2024 MCGM 1046021

# **QUOTATION NOTICE**

The Municipal Commissioner of BrihanMumbai Municipal Corporation invites sealed quotation on item rate basis for the "The work of Repairs of damaged cables of 2.5MWp Solar Power Plant at 110kV Substation Bhandup Complex"

Scrutiny fee in ₹	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in ₹	Start date & time	Due Date & Time	Work Completion / Delivery Period	Quotation Validity Period
330/- + 18% GST ( 9 % SGST & 9% CGST)	3000/-	04.07.2024 09.00 hrs	10.07.2024 16.00 hrs	1 Month (Incl. Monsoon)	180 Days

**Qualification / Eligibility Criteria:** The quotationer shall have carried out the repair / replacement work of DC cables OR Repairs / replacement of DC Strings OR Installation work of Solar Power Plant utilities, in minimum 2.5MWp Solar Power Plant in BMC or any other Government Organisations within last 03 years.

Quotation price payment: The quotation document shall be downloaded from the <a href="https://mahatenders.gov.in">https://mahatenders.gov.in</a> portal. The payment of Scrutiny Fee shall be paid at any of the Citizens Facilitation Center (CFC) at 24 wards & major hospitals in city, on week days except Saturday and Sunday after the due date of quotation. The quotationer shall posses BMC vendor registration number for the purchase of quotation. The quotationer not having BMC vendor registration number shall obtain the same from Central Purchase Department (CPD), Office at Byculla, Bakariadda, Mumbai prior to purchase of quotation.

# Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) payment:

- a) The quotationer shall pay the Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) on <a href="https://mahatenders.gov.in">https://mahatenders.gov.in</a> portal before the due date of quotation.
- b) The registered Municipal Contractors having standing deposit with BMC shall also have to pay Earnest Money Deposit for this quotation.
- c) The quotationer shall upload the photocopy of EMD receipt along with the Eligibility / Qualification documents and its offer under the financial document.
- d) The quotationer shall obtain challan from the Office of Dy. Hydraulic Engineer, (Bhandup complex) for making the payment of Scrutiny Fee at any of the CFCs.

# Office of the:-

# Deputy Hydraulic Engineer (Bhandup Complex)

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai,

Administrative Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, Bhandup Complex Water Treatment Plant

Durgah Road, Khindipada, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400082

TEL.NO. 25658539

Email - aesubstnbc.he@mcgm.gov.in

The BMC reserves all the rights to change the quotation or to cancel the quotation without any previous notice.

Sd/-Dy. Hydraulic Engineer Bhandup Complex